HB5125, As Passed House, March 21, 2000

SUBSTI TUTE FOR
HOUSE BI LL NO. 5125

A bill to anmend 1979 PA 152, entitled

"State license fee act,"
(MCL 338.2201 to 338.2277) by adding section 26.
THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF M CH GAN ENACT:

SEC. 26. (1) THE DEPARTMENT SHALL ASSESS EACH ADULT ENTER-
TAI NVENT APPLI CANT AND LI CENSEE A LI CENSE FEE BASED UPON THE
ACTUAL COST OF PROCESSI NG AND ADM NI STERI NG THI S ACT.

(2) THE DEPARTMENT SHALL ESTI MATE THE COSTS DESCRI BED | N
SUBSECTI ON (1) AT THE BEG NNI NG OF THE YEAR AND MAY ADJUST THE
FEE TO COVER ALL COSTS AT THE END OF THE YEAR

(3) THE DEPARTMENT SHALL NOT EXPEND FUNDS FROM THE GENERAL
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FUND.

9 Enacting section 1. This anmendatory act does not take

10 effect unless all of the followng bills of the 90th Legislature
11 are enacted into | aw

04171° 99 a * (H 3) DAM



0 N o 0o A WDN P

HB5125, As Passed House, March 21, 2000

House Bill No.

(a)
(b)
(c)
(d)
(e)
()
(9)
(h)

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House

5125
Bill
Bill
Bill
Bill
Bill
Bill
Bill
Bill

04171° 99 a * (H 3)

§66865855

5124.
5126.
5127.
5128.
5129.
5130.
5131.
5132.

Fi nal

page.

DAM



